 MT9M032: 1/4.5-Inch 1.6Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Features
Advance‡
1/4.5-Inch 1.6Mp CMOS Digital Image
Sensor
MT9M032
For the latest data sheet, refer to Micron’s Web site: www.micron.com/imaging
Features

• Flexible support for external auto focus, optical
zoom, and mechanical shutter
Ordering Information
Table 1: Available Part Numbers
Part Number Description
MT9M032C12STCES 48-pin Pb-free CLCC/color
MT9M032C12STMUES 48-pin Pb-free CLCC/mono/
parallel
MT9M032C12STMUHES 48-pin Pb-free CLCC/mono/
parallel headboard
MT9M032C12STCHES 48-pin Pb-free CLCC/color/
parallel headboard
MT9M032C12STCDES 48-pin Pb-free color demo kit
MT9M032C12STMUDES 48-pin Pb-free mono demo kit
‡Products and specifications discussed herein are for evaluatio
Micron without notice. Products are only warranted by Micr
PDF: 09005aef82bee26e/Source: 09005aef82b99597
MT9M032_LDS_1 Rev. B 11/07 EN 1
Table 2: Key Performance Parameters
Applications
• High definition surveillance camera
• High speed surveillance camera
• ePTZ camera
Parameter Value
Optical format 1/4.5-inch (4:3)
Active imager size 3.24mm(H) x 2.41mm(V)
Active pixels 1472H x 1096V
Pixel size 2.2 x 2.2µm
Color filter array RGB Bayer pattern, mono
Shutter type Global reset release (GRR)
(snapshot only), electronic
rolling shutter (ERS)
Maximum data rate/
master clock
99 Mp/s / 49.5 MHz
Frame
rate
1440H x 1080V Programmable up to 30 fps
1280H x 720V Programmable up to 60 fps
ADC resolution 12-bit, on-chip
Responsivity 1.4 V/lux-sec (550nm)
2.1 V/lux-sec (monochrome)
Dynamic range 70.1dB
SNRMAX 38.1dB
Supply
voltage
Digital 1.7–1.9V
I/O 2.6–3.1V
PLL 2.6–3.1V
Analog 2.6–3.1V
Power consumption 364.6mW at 2.8V
Operating temperature –30°C to +70°C
Packaging 48-pin CLCC
n and reference purposes only and are subject to change by
on to meet Micron’s production data sheet specifications.
Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2007 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
 MT9M032: 1/4.5-Inch 1.6Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
General Description
Advance
General Description
The Micron® Imaging MT9M032 is a 1/4.5-inch format CMOS active-pixel digital image